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GAME	-	INDIVIDUAL	

GOALS	
	
6	 Gerry	Hendershot,	Slippery	Rock	vs.	Geneva,	1979	
	 Art	Rex,	Slippery	Rock	vs.	Edinboro,	1975	
5			 Hady	Sarr,	Mercyhurst	vs.	Pitt-Johnstown,	2017	

Bruce	Drozd,	Millersville	vs.	Villanova,	1976	
Jeff	Angstadt,	Kutztown,	vs.	Trenton,	1975	

							 Dov	Solomianski,	East	Stroudsburg,	vs.	New	Paltz,	1969	
	 Dennis	Lubisky,	Slippery	Rock	vs.	W.	Va.	Wesleyan,	1965	
							 Rich	Flaherty,	East	Stroudsburg,	vs.	Trenton,	1964	
4				 Hamza	Mourchid,	Gannon,	vs.	Daemen,	2016	
	 Thom	Derks,	Mercyhurst,	vs.	Shippensburg,	2016	
	 Jorge	Gonzalez,	Mercyhurst,	vs.	Lock	Haven,	2016	

Mike	Ilodigwe,	Slippery	Rock	vs.	Pitt-Johnstown,	2014	
	 Jack	Watson,	Mercyhurst	vs.	District	of	Columbia,	2014	

Mike	Pryor,	West	Chester,	vs.	Mercy,	2008	
						 Mike	Luecke,	California,	vs.	Kutztown,	2007	
						 Kevin	Holmes,	East	Stroudsburg	vs.	Kutztown,	2006	
	 Jason	Cropper,	East	Stroudsburg	vs.	Bloomfield,	2003	
							 Jorge	Chapoy,	East	Stroudsburg,	vs.	California,	2003	
							 Jorge	Chapoy,	East	Stroudsburg,	vs.	Nyack,	2002	
							 Andrew	Battersby,	Lock	Haven,	vs.	Mercy,	2001	
							 Falk	Anderson,	Bloomsburg,	vs.	Kutztown,	1998	
							 Chris	Blouch,	Kutztown,	vs.	Columbia	Union,	1996	
							 Kevin	Berg,	Kutztown,	vs.	Maryland-ES,	1992	
							 Don	Esch,	Shippensburg,	vs.	Maryland-ES,	1991	
							 Jim	Mailey,	Bloomsburg,	vs.	Wilkes,	1979	
							 Toby	Rank,	Bloomsburg,	vs.	Juniata,	1979	
							 Charles	Koch,	Shippensburg,	vs.	St.	Francis,	1967	
							 Dave	Himes,	Shippensburg,	vs.	St.	Francis,	1963	
	



	
	
ASSISTS	
	
6	 Wesley	Gayle,	East	Stroudsburg,	vs.	Bloomfield,	2003	
4			 Irvin	Zuzic,	East	Stroudsburg	vs.	Chesnut	Hill,	2018	

Toby	Bowser,	Slippery	Rock,	vs.	Gannon,	2008	
					 John	King,	East	Stroudsburg,	vs.	Concordia,	2003	
						 Nigel	Cain,	Slippery	Rock,	vs.	Pitt-Bradford,	1994	

Kevin	Berg,	Kutztown,	vs.	Maryland-ES,	1992	
	 Tony	HIndley,	Slippery	Rock,	vs.	St.	Vincent,	1981	
	 Dave	Burrell,	Slippery	Rock,	vs.	Edinboro,	1969	
	 Kamal	Houari,	Slippery	Rock	vs.	Geneva,	1975	
	
POINTS	
	
12	 Gerry	Hendershot,	Slippery	Rock	vs.	Geneva,	1979	
	 Art	Rex,	Slippery	Rock	vs.	Edinboro,	1975		
	 Kamal	Houari,	Slippery	Rock	vs.	Geneva,	1975	
10			 Hady	Sarr,	Mercyhurst	vs.	Pitt-Johnstown,	2017	

Jeff	Angstadt,	Kutztown,	vs.	Trenton,	1975	
							 Dov	Solomianski,	East	Stroudsburg,	vs.	New	Paltz,	1969	
							 Rich	Flaherty,	East	Stroudsburg,	vs.	Trenton,	1964	
	 Dennis	Lubisky,	Slippery	Rock	vs.	W.	Va.	Wesleyan,	1965	
	9		 Jim	Mailey,	Bloomsburg,	vs.	Wilkes,	1979	
							 Toby	Rank,	Bloomsburg,	vs.	Juniata,	1979	
	8		 Mike	Luecke,	California	vs.	Shippensburg,	2008	

Mike	Ilodigwe,	Slippery	Rock	vs.	Pitt-Johnstown,	2014	
Jack	Watson,	Mercyhurst	vs.	District	of	Columbia,	2014	
Mike	Pryor,	West	Chester,	vs.	Mercy,	2008	

	 Kevin	Holmes,	East	Stroudsburg	vs.	Kutztown,	2006	
	 Jason	Cropper,	East	Stroudsburg	vs.	Bloomfield,	2003							 	
							 Jorge	Chapoy,	East	Stroudsburg,	vs.	California,	2003	
							 Jorge	Chapoy,	East	Stroudsburg,	vs.	Nyack,	2002	
							 Andrew	Battersby,	Lock	Haven,	vs.	Mercy,	2001	
							 Chris	Blouch,	Kutztown,	vs.	Columbia	Union,	1996	
							
GOALIE	SAVES	
	
		27			 Eric	Burkholder,	Kutztown,	vs.	East	Stroudsburg,	1998	



							 Chuck	Diegel,	East	Stroudsburg,	vs.	Penn	State,	1979	
							 Lyle	Johnson,	Shippensburg,	vs.	Lock	Haven,	1966	
		25	 Craig	Hottenstein,	Shippensburg,	vs.	Penn	State,	1972	
	 John	Wheeler,	Slippery	Rock	vs.	Alliance,	1972	
		24	 Gary	Angstadt,	Kutztown,	vs.	Trenton	State,	1978	
	 John	Wheeler,	Slippery	Rock	vs.	Lock	Haven,	1974	
		23	 Gary	Angstadt,	Kutztown,	vs.	Trenton	State,	1977	
		22	 Barry	Wert,	Kutztown,	vs.	Shippensburg,	1971	
		20	 Bob	McComsey,	Shippensburg,	vs.	East	Stroudsburg,	2003	
							 Dustin	Henry,	Bloomsburg,	vs.	Lock	Haven,	2001	
							 Erik	Burkholder,	Kutztown,	vs.	Lock	Haven,	1998	
							 Jason	Petronis,	East	Stroudsburg,	vs.	Lock	Haven,	1992	
	 Wayne	Neveling,	Slippery	Rock	vs.	Pitt-Johnstown,	1972	
		19			 Horst	Bernhard,	Bloomsburg,	vs.	Scranton,	1977	
	 Paul	Richards,	Slippery	Rock	vs.	Grove	City,	1976	

GAME	-	TEAM	

GOALS	
	
16			 East	Stroudsburg,	vs.	Columbia	Union,	2002	
	 Slippery	Rock,	vs.	Alliance,	1981	
15			 Bloomsburg,	vs.	Juniata,	1979	
							 Millersville,	vs.	Lebanon	Valley,	1973	
	 Slippery	Rock,	vs.	Youngstown	St.,	1978	
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SEASON	-	INDIVIDUAL	

	GOALS	
	
26			 Sean	Crawford,	East	Stroudsburg,	1997	
25			 Mark	Waite,	Lock	Haven,	1992	
	 Art	Rex,	Slippery	Rock	1974	
24			 Jorge	Chapoy,	East	Stroudsburg,	2003	
							 Mike	Feniger,	East	Stroudsburg,	1995	
							 Jeff	Angstadt,	Kutztown,	1975	
23	 Sean	Szerba,	Millersville,	1998	
22	 Thom	Derks,	Mercyhurst,	2016	
	 Hamza	Mourchid,	Gannon,	2016	

Jack	Watson,	Mercyhurst,	2014	
Jeff	Quinn,	Slippery	Rock,	1985	

21			 Jeremy	Deighton,	Slippery	Rock,	2009	
							 Jorge	Chapoy,	East	Stroudsburg,	2002	
							 Henry	Sands,	East	Stroudsburg,	1989	
20	 Tomas	Boltnar,	California,	2000	
							 Jorge	Chapoy,	East	Stroudsburg,	2000	
							 Pat	Stanco,	East	Stroudsburg,	1999	
							 Bill	Bohn,	Millersville,	1990	
							 Jim	Mailey,	Bloomsburg,	1979	
	
ASSISTS	
	
	21		 Tomas	Boltnar,	California,	2001	
	19		 Tomas	Boltnar,	California,	2000	
	17		 Danny	Deakin,	Mercyhurst,	2014	

Chris	Cassidy,	Lock	Haven,	1993	
	16		 Fernando	Martinez,	Mercyhurst,	2013	

Brian	Marshall,	East	Stroudsburg,	1992	
	15		 Toby	Bowser,	Slippery	Rock,	2008	



							 Kevin	Roadarmel,	California,	1994	
	 John	Kocur,	Slippery	Rock,	1958	
	14	 Ben	Johnston,	Millersville,	2013	
	 Ashley	Rosindale,	Lock	Haven,	2007	
							 Matthew	Ford,	Lock	Haven,	1992	
							 Brent	Fenstermacher,	East	Stroudsburg,	1989	
	13	 Nigel	Cain,	Slippery	Rock,	1994	

Wesley	Gayle,	East	Stroudsburg,	2003	
							 John	King,	East	Stroudsburg,	2003	
							 Mike	Lotocki,	East	Stroudsburg,	2002	
						 Mike	Feniger,	East	Stroudsburg,	1996	
						 Mark	Waite,	Lock	Haven,	1992	
						 Jim	Mailey,	Bloomsburg,	1979	
	 Dave	Burrell,	Slippery	Rock,	1969	
	12	 Kamal	Houari,	Slippery	Rock,	1975	

Mike	Luecke,	California,	2008	
							 Jake	Deininger,	Shippensburg,	2003	
							 Jorge	Chapoy,	East	Stroudsburg,	1999	
							 Neil	Stoddart,	Bloomsburg,	1995	
							 Keith	Schlegel,	East	Stroudsburg,	1994	
							 Brian	Marshall,	East	Stroudsburg,	1991	
	 Angelo	Albanese,	Slippery	Rock,	1976	
						 	
POINTS	
	
63			 Sean	Crawford,	East	Stroudsburg,	1997	
							 Mark	Waite,	Lock	Haven,	1992	
59		 Tomas	Boltnar,	California,	2001	
						 Tomas	Boltnar,	California,	2000	
57		 Mike	Feniger,	East	Stroudsburg,	1995	
							 Jeff	Angstadt,	Kutztown,	1975	
56		 Jorge	Chapoy,	East	Stroudsburg,	2003	
54	 Art	Rex,	Slippery	Rock,	1974	
53		 Jack	Watson,	Mercyhurst,	2014	

Henry	Sands,	East	Stroudsburg,	1989	
							 Jim	Mailey,	Bloomsburg,	1979	
52			 Sean	Szerba,	Millersville,	1998	
	 Jeff	Quinn,	Slippery	Rock,	1985	
51		 Mike	Feniger,	East	Stroudsburg,	1996	
50			 Jorge	Chapoy,	East	Stroudsburg,	2002	



	 Kamal	Houari,	Slippery	Rock,	1975	
49		 Thom	Derks,	Mercyhurst,	2016	

Jeremy	Deighton,	Slippery	Rock,	2009	
							 Mike	Feniger,	East	Stroudsburg,	1994	
48		 Hamza	Mourchid,	Gannon,	2016	

Mike	Luecke,	California,	2008	
							 Jorge	Chapoy,	East	Stroudsburg,	2000	
	 Kamal	Hourai,	Slippery	Rock,	1975	
47		 Pat	Stanco,	East	Stroudsburg,	1999	
46	 Art	Rex,	Slippery	Rock,	1975	
45		 Neil	Stoddart,	Bloomsburg,	1998	
	 Bill	Bohn,	Millersville,	1991	
	
GOALIE	SAVES	
	
205		 Joe	Bocklet,	West	Chester,	1997	
200	 Tim	Bluemling,	Slippery	Rock,	1969	
187			 Erie	Roby,	Kutztown,	1994	
186		 Erie	Burkholder,	Kutztown,	1998	
184	 John	Wheeler,	Slippery	Rock,	1972	
183		 Tom	Cross,	Kutztown,	1992	
172			 Kevin	Leggett,	California,	1994	
	 Chuck	Diegel,	East	Stroudsburg,	1979	
	 Dan	Campbell,	Slippery	Rock,	1987	
167	 Tom	Bluemling,	Slippery	Rock,	1971	
166	 Nate	Kleya,	Pitt-Johnstown,	2017	
154			 Barry	Wert,	Kutztown,	1972	
152			 Keith	Cincotta,	Bloomsburg,	1989	
	 Bob	Stetler,	East	Stroudsburg,	1973	
145			 Mike	Gross,	Kutztown,	1974	
144			 Dale	Fallon,	Millersville,	1987	
							
GOALS	AGAINST	AVERAGE	
	
0.58			 Chad	Abend,	Lock	Haven,	1990	
0.59			 Jason	Land,	East	Stroudsburg,	2000	
0.62			 Matt	Palmer,	West	Chester,	2017	

Scott	Lorah,	Shippensburg,	1987	
0.63		 Andrew	Schafer,	2002	
0.65			 Dan	Frick,	East	Stroudsburg,	2006	



0.67	 Ryan	Arvin,	Mercyhurst,	2014	
0.68			 Will	Marshall,	West	Chester,	2018	

Matt	Langione,	Millersville,	2009	
0.69	 Daniel	Lowton,	Mercyhurst,	2015	
0.70			 Warren	Westcoat,	Lock	Haven,	1986	
0.71		 Warren	Westcoat,	Lock	Haven,	1988	
0.72			 Larry	Pokrywa,	East	Stroudsburg,	2007	
	 Bill	Sterner,	East	Stroudsburg,	2002	
0.73	 Kohl	Orner,	Millersville,	2015	
0.74		 Clayton	Master,	Slippery	Rock,	2012	

Diego	Gustin,	Mercyhurst	2010	
							 Billy	Tremble,	Lock	Haven,	2006	
						 Jason	Land,	East	Stroudsburg,	1998	
0.77			 Chandler	Hallwood,	Gannon,	2019	

John	Miele,	East	Stroudsburg,	1987	
0.78			 Troy	Hernandez,	East	Stroudsburg	2010	
0.79			 John	Longergan,	East	Stroudsburg,	1986	
0.81			 Bill	Sterner,	East	Stroudsburg,	2003	
						 Warren	Westcoat,	Lock	Haven,	1987	
0.82			 Garret	Watson,	Shippensburg,	2018	

Ryan	Schlegel,	Millersville,	2002	
							 Garrett	Santoro,	West	Chester,	2005	
0.83			 Will	Boerema,	East	Stroudsburg,	2017	

Diego	Gustin,	Mercyhurst,	2012	
Charlie	Dagnal,	California,	2011	

0.87			 Jason	Petronis,	East	Stroudsburg,	1994	
0.88			 Bernie	Roell,	Bloomsburg,	2011	
0.89			 Peter	Yovino,	Millersville,	1991	
						 John	Longergan,	East	Stroudsburg,	1989	
0.90			 Daniel	Good,	West	Chester,	2019	

Chad	Feerrar,	Lock	Haven,	2006	
						 Joe	Longenecker,	Shippensburg,	1981	
0.91			 Derek	Yobbi,	California	2010	
	
GOALIE	SHUTOUTS	
	
12		 Warren	Westcoat,	Lock	Haven,	1988	
11	 Brad	Benzing,	Millersville,	2011	
							 Matt	Langione,	Millersville,	2009	
10		 Rob	Thompson,	Lock	Haven,	1993	



							 Rob	Thompson,	Lock	Haven,	1992	
							 Warren	Westcoat,	Lock	Haven,	1987	
							 Mike	Bobby,	Lock	Haven,	1980	
9			 Daniel	Good,	West	Chester,	2019	

Kohl	Orner,	Millersville,	2015	
Diego	Gustin,	Mercyhurst,	2012	
Clayton	Master,	Slippery	Rock,	2012	
Charlie	Dagnal,	California,	2011	

							 Derek	Yobbi,	California	2010	
Larry	Pokrywa,	East	Stroudbsurg,	2007	

						 Jason	Balthaser,	Bloomsburg,	2004	
						 Bill	Sterner,	East	Stroudsburg,	2003	
						 Ryan	Schlegel,	Millersville,	2002	
					 Jason	Petronis,	East	Stroudsburg,	1995	
						 Jason	Petronis,	East	Stroudsburg,	1993	
						 John	Lonergan,	East	Stroudsburg,	1986	
							 Bob	Rigby,	East	Stroudsburg,	1972	
8			 Will	Marshall,	West	Chester,	2018	

Matt	Palmer,	West	Chester,	2017	
Jared	Ott,	Bloomsburg,	2014	

	 Cameron	Evans,	Seton	Hill,	2014	
Ryan	Shultz,	West	Chester,	2013	
Troy	Hernandez,	East	Stroudsburg	2010	

							 Greg	Blum,	Slippery	Rock,	2009	
							 Brandon	McQuillen,	Slippery	Rock,	2006	
							 Jon	Beaumont,	Kutztown,	2002	
						 Danny	Puertas,	Millersville,	1997	
							 Peter	Yovino,	Millersville,	1991	
						 John	Lonergan,	East	Stroudsburg,	1989	
	 Eric	Pettis,	Bloomsburg,	1982	
	
SEASON	–	TEAM	

	WINS	

21			 Lock	Haven,	1980	
19		 Mercyhurst,	2014	
	 East	Stroudsburg,	2007	
						 East	Stroudsburg,	2003	



18	 Gannon,	2019	
	 Slippery	Rock,	2009	
							 Millersville,	2008	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	2000	
						 East	Stroudsburg,	1999	
						 East	Stroudsburg,	1994	
						 Lock	Haven,	1992	
							 Lock	Haven,	1978	
17	 Mercyhurst,	2013	
	 Mercyhurst,	2012	
	 Millersville,	2009	
					 East	Stroudsburg,	2006	
						 Lock	Haven,	2006	
					 East	Stroudsburg,	2002	
					 East	Stroudsburg,	1997	
						 East	Stroudsburg,	1995	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	1989	
	
CONSECUTIVE	WINS	
	
21			 Lock	Haven,	1980	
15	 Mercyhurst,	2014	
13			 East	Stroudsburg,	1999	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	1994	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	1964	
12		 East	Stroudsburg,	2007	
11	 Gannon,	2019	
	 Shippensburg,	2010	
10		 Millersville,	2015	
	 West	Chester,	2013	
	 East	Stroudsburg,	2000	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	1998	
							 Lock	Haven,	1978	
9			 Mercyhurst,	2012	
	 Gannon,	2012	
	 Slippery	Rock,	2009	
							 Millersville,	2008	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	2002	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	1997	
8		 West	Chester,	2017	



	 East	Stroudsburg,	2006	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	2003	
						 East	Stroudsburg,	1995	
						 East	Stroudsburg,	1991	
						 East	Stroudsburg,	1989	
						 East	Stroudsburg,	1965	
	
UNBEATEN	STREAK	
	
21			 Lock	Haven,	1980	
17	 Slippery	Rock,	1974	
15		 West	Chester,	2018	
	 Lock	Haven,	1978	
14	 East	Stroudsburg,	1962-63	
13		 East	Stroudsburg,	1999	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	1994	
12	 Millersville,	2015	
	 Shippensburg,	2010	
						 East	Stroudsburg,	2007	
						 East	Stroudsburg,	2006	
						 East	Stroudsburg,	2000	
						 East	Stroudsburg,	1997	
	 Slippery	Rock,	1981	
11	 Gannon,	2019	
	 East	Stroudsburg,	1995	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	1989	
					 East	Stroudsburg,	1974	
	 Slippery	Rock,	1976	
10			 West	Chester,	2017	
	 West	Chester,	2013	
	 East	Stroudsburg,	2002	
						 East	Stroudsburg,	1998	
						 Lock	Haven,	1987	
						 East	Stroudsburg,	1986	
							 Lock	Haven,	1986	
	
GOALS	SCORED	
	
97		 East	Stroudsburg,	2002	
89		 East	Stroudsburg,	1997	



86		 Lock	Haven,	1992	
84		 East	Stroudsburg,	2003	
81		 Lock	Haven,	1993	
	 Slippery	Rock,	1975	
79			 East	Stroudsburg,	2000	
74		 Bloomsburg,	1979	
	
FEWEST	GOALS	ALLOWED	
	
7			 East	Stroudsburg,	1971	
9			 Shippensburg,	1987	
10		 Bloomsburg,	1979	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	1963	
11		 East	Stroudsburg,	1961	
13			 East	Stroudsburg,	2006	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	1972	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	1962	
14			 Shippensburg,	2018	
	 East	Stroudsburg,	2002	
15		 West	Chester,	2017	
	 Millersville,	2015	
	 Millersville,	2009	
	 Kutztown,	1971	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	1965	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	1964	
16			 Gannon,	2019	
	 West	Chester,	2018	
	 East	Stroudsburg,	2003	
17			 East	Stroudsburg,	2017	
	 California,	2011	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	2010	
						 Mercyhurst,	2010	
						 California,	2010	
						 East	Stroudsburg,	2000	
							 East	Stroudsburg,	1986	
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CAREER	-	INDIVIDUAL	

	GOALS	
	
76			 Mike	Feniger,	East	Stroudsburg,	1993-96	
71			 Jorge	Chapoy,	East	Stroudsburg,	1999-03	
64	 Art	Rex,	Slippery	Rock,	1972,	74-76	
63		 Jim	Mailey,	Bloomsburg,	1976-79	
62		 Tomas	Boltnar,	California,	1998-01	
							 Neil	Stoddart,	Bloomsburg,	1995-98	
57			 Mark	Waite,	Lock	Haven,	1990-93	
55		 Sean	Szerba,	Millersville,	1995-98	
							 Steve	Slack,	Lock	Haven,	1994-97	
	 Jeff	Quinn,	Slippery	Rock,	1982-85	
53		 Gary	Ross,	Lock	Haven,	1987-90	
52	 Mike	Luecke,	California,	2006-09	
						 Nicholas	Addlery,	California,	1999-02	
51			 Geoff	Bloes,	Shippensburg,	2003-07	
	 Gerry	Hendershot,	Slippery	Rock,	1976-79	
49		 Jeff	Angstadt,	Kutztown,	1972-75	
47		 Robbie	Bennett,	Gannon,	2011-14	

Jeremy	Deighton,	Slippery	Rock,	2006-09	
					 Roger	Gordon,	California,	1993-96	
	 Kamal	Hourai,	Slippery	Rock,	1973-76	
46			 Ashley	Rosindale,	Lock	Haven,	2004-07	
							 Brent	Fenstermacher,	East	Stroudsburg,	1985-89	
45	 Ryan	Sekkes,	West	Chester,	2000-03	

Omar	McPherson,	California,	1995-98	
							 Henry	Sands,	East	Stroudsburg,	1989-91	
	
ASSISTS	
	
56			 Tomas	Boltnar,	California,	1998-01	
37		 Mike	Feniger,	East	Stroudsburg,	1993-96	
36			 Jake	Deininger,	Shippensburg,	2001-04	



							 Jorge	Chapoy,	East	Stroudsburg,	1999-03	
35	 Fernando	Martinez,	Mercyhurst,	2011-14	
34		 Neil	Stoddard,	Bloomsburg,	1995-98	
33	 Matthew	Ford,	Lock	Haven,	1991-94	
							 Mark	Waite,	Lock	Haven,	1990-93	
32		 Jim	Mailey,	Bloomsburg,	1976-79	
	 Kamal	Hourai,	Slippery	Rock,	1973-76	
31		 Ashley	Rosindale,	Lock	Haven,	2004-07	
30		 Sean	Davies,	Millersville,	1998-01	
							 Keith	Schlegel,	East	Stroudsburg,	1991-94	
	 Toby	Bowser,	Slippery	Rock,	2007-10	
	
POINTS	
	
189			 Mike	Feniger,	East	Stroudsburg,	1993-96	
180			 Tomas	Boltnar,	California,	1998-01	
178		 Jorge	Chapoy,	East	Stroudsburg,	1999-03	
158		 Neil	Stoddard,	Bloomsburg,	1995-98	
						 Jim	Mailey,	Bloomsburg,	1976-79	
151	 Art	Rex,	Slippery	Rock,	1972,	74-76	
147		 Mark	Waite,	Lock	Haven,	1990-93	
132		 Gary	Ross,	Lock	Haven,	1987-90	
	 Jeff	Quinn,	Slippery	Rock,	1982-85	
129		 Geoff	Bloes,	Shippensburg,	2003-07	
127			 Steve	Slack,	Lock	Haven,	1994-97	
126	 Kamal	Hourai,	Slippery	Rock,	1973-76	
125		 Mike	Luecke,	California,	2006-09	
124			 Nicholas	Addlery,	California,	1999-02					
						 Sean	Szerba,	Millersville,	1995-98	
123		 Ashley	Rosindale,	Lock	Haven,	2004-07	
115		 Jeff	Angstadt,	Kutztown,	1972-75	
	
GOALIE	SAVES	
	
600			 Joe	Bocklet,	West	Chester,	1995-98	
572	 Dan	Campbell,	Slippery	Rock,	1986-89	
523	 Tom	Bluemling,	Slippery	Rock,	1969-72	
485			 Erie	Burkholder,	Kutztown,	1994-98	
474	 Keith	Cincotta,	Bloomsburg,	1987-90	
463		 Gary	Angstadt,	Kutztown,	1976-79	



461			 Craig	Hottenstein,	Shippensburg,	1969-72	
452			 Tom	Cross,	Kutztown,	1989-92	
439			 Jason	Petronis,	East	Stroudsburg,	1992-95	
424	 Paul	Richards,	Slippery	Rock,	1973-76	
422		 Danny	Puertas,	Millersville,	1994-97	
405		 Rob	Thompson,	Lock	Haven,	1991-94	
	
GOALIE	SHUTOUTS	
	
33			 Jason	Petronis,	East	Stroudsburg,	1992-95	
31			 Warren	Westcoat,	Lock	Haven,	1986-88	
28.5			 Rob	Thompson,	Lock	Haven,	1991-94	
27			 Bill	Sterner,	East	Stroudsburg,	2002-05	
25		 Larry	Pokrywa,	East	Stroudsburg,	2996-09	
							 Jason	Land,	East	Stroudsburg,	1998-01	
							 John	Lonergan,	East	Stroudsburg	1985-89	
24	 Darian	McCauley,	Millersville,	2016-19	

Matt	Langione,	Millersille,	2007-10	
21			 Brad	Benzing,	Millersville,	2011-13	

Greg	Blum,	Slippery	Rock,	2007-10	
Paul	Richards,	Slippery	Rock,	1973-76	
Bob	Rigby,	East	Stroudsburg,	1970-72	

20		 Peter	Yovino,	Millersville,	1990-93	
							 Mike	Bobby,	Lock	Haven,	1978-81	
19.5			 Dave	Hartlaub,	Lock	Haven,	1994-97	
19	 Diego	Gustin,	Mercyhurst,	2009-12	
18.5			 Keith	Cincotta,	Bloomsburg,	1987-90	
	
Coaching	Records	
	
424	 Jerry	Sheska,	East	Stroudsburg,	1982-2010	
258	 Dennis	Laskey,	California,	1984-88,	91-2012	
250	 James	Egli,	Slippery	Rock,	1956-86	
215	 Kendall	Walkes,	West	Chester,	1990-2012	
199	 Bob	Charles,	Millersville,	1986-2006		
	


